



Ref No: KIVL/BSE/SEC/748 February 14, 2024

To
The Listing Manager
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip No: 530215

Subject: Intimation of Trading Approval obtained from BSE Limited ('BSE') for 9,93,200 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each bearing Distinctive Nos. From 23590001 to 24583200 issued to non-promoters on a preferential basis

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, it is hereby informed that the Company has received the trading Approval for the aforementioned equity shares from BSE on 14th February 2024.

Trading approval E-Letter from BSE dated 14 th February 2024 bearing reference no LOD/ PREF/ SV /258/ 2023-2024 is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Faithfully,

For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

NANDITHA

Digitally signed by NANDITHA T Date: 2024.02.14

T

21:43:09 +05'30'

Nanditha T

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Kings Infra Ventures Limited
Registered Office:
14B, 14th Floor, The Atria,
Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara,
Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India.
info@kingsinfra.com | www.kingsinfra.com

Corporate Office : B10, 2nd Floor, Triveni Courtt, KP Vallon Road, Kadavanthra, Kochi, Kerala- 682020 info@kingsinfra.com +91 484 4865823 CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913



LOD / PREF / SV / 258/ 2023-2024

" E - Letter "

Wednesday, February 14, 2024

The Company Secretary
Kings Infra Ventures Limited
Kings Infra Ventures Limited
14 B 14th Floor
The Atria Opp Gurudwara Temple Thevara
THEVARA
KERALA
682015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Trading of 9,93,200 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 132.50/- bearing distinctive numbers from 23590001 to 24583200 issued to Non Promoters on a preferential basis .

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Thursday, February 15, 2024** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20240214-18** dated **February 14, 2024** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager

BSE Limited (Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.)
Registered Office: Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 India
T; +91 22 2272 1234/33 | E: cop.comm@bseindia.com | www.bseindia.com
Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188